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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-05-2025 17-05-2025 17-05-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 30-05-2025 30-05-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 1

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 156 234 234 260 274 289 289 259 257 250 251 253

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 51 425 849 1295 1756 2236 2716 3187 3638 4100 4557 4810

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 31 31 38 43 105 150 152 263 293 293 320 320

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 8 8 15 20 43 71 73 89 98 98 100 100

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 76 76 148 188 292 453 515 570 619 631 643 659

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 731 731 1262 1571 2380 4195 5514 6244 6756 6882 7005 7354

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 43,937 43,937 67,39 86,707 112,905 180,482 230,699 265,699 294,763 303,278 309,717 318,8

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 17 17 25 27 30 32 33 34 36 36 36 36

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 8 14 27 34 34 47 88 95 95 95 95 95

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 3 3 4 5 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 13

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 420 775 945 1005 1005 1588 2341 3051 3603 3751 3751 3751

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 4100 9000 12000 12800 12800 19800 32350 42500 55560 58810 58810 58810

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 790,5 935,5 940,5 1695,5 1820,5 2053 2782 3032 3050 3054 3132 3132

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 17 17 19 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 70°D AIR 127,18°D AIR 36,87°D AIR 90,9°D AIR 143,85°D AIR 222,54°D AIR 57,26°D AIR 114,54°D AIR 167,81°D AIR 255,49°D AIR 23,72°D AIR 63,38°D AIR

SECOND CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THIRD CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05-05-2025 TO 11-05-2025 #8 12-05-2025 TO 18-05-2025 #9

                                                              

19-05-2025 TO 25-05-2025 #10 26-05-2025 TO 01-06-2025 #11 02-06-2025 TO 08-06-2025 #12

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO  -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ  - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS # 17-03-2025 TO 23-03-2025 #1 24-03-2025 TO 30-03-2025 #2 31-03-2025 TO 06-04-2025 #3 07-04-2025 TO 13-04-2025 #4 14-04-2025 TO 20-04-2025 #5 21-04-2025 TO 27-04-2025 #6 28-04-2025 TO 04-05-2025 #7
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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 30-05-2025 30-05-2025 30-05-2025 30-05-2025 30-05-2025 14-07-2025 23-07-2025 23-07-2025 23-07-2025 23-07-2025 23-07-2025 27-08-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 7 7 7 7 7 16 17 17 17 17 17 18

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 2 3 4 5 6 0 0 1 2 3 4 0

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 254 257 211 211 211 562 550 550 550 550 550 553

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 5229 5705 6100 6496 6893 12670 13676 14680 15709 16735 17729 18753

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 31 320 3029 3413 3826 7567 8782 10031 10031 12635 14079 15680

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 8 100 109 140 140 473 492 507 507 536 567 623

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 76 692 804 1017 1096 4000 4129 4310 4480 4720 4898 5307

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 731 7690 10474 14497 16274 48269 49962 51606 53662 56387 57970 63313

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 43,937 333,65 366,511 436,054 460,238 2035,697 2082,231 2182,813 2282,673 2404,101 2510,506 2714,518

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 17 37 38 38 39 49 50 52 52 52 52 52

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 95 95 95 95 95 202 202 202 202 202 202 202

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 3751 3751 3751 3751 3751 6147 7197 7745 8475 9675 10418 11921

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 58810 58810 58810 58810 58810 93960 111560 120760 133210 153060 164760 187660

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 3132 3132 3132 3132 3132 21162 22002 22426 23392 23601 23611 23773

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 89,14°D AIR 107,76°D AIR 125,97°D AIR
149,73°D AIR PLUS 36,44°D SOIL 149,73°D AIR PLUS 95,09°D SOIL

44,80°D AIR 18,63°D AIR 54,83°D AIR 102,14°D AIR 144,49°D AIR PLUS 6,23°D SOIL 144,49°D AIR PLUS 30,64°D SOIL 33,85°D AIR

SECOND CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THIRD CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18-08-2025 TO 24-08-2025 #23 25-08-2025 TO 31-08-2025 #2407-07-2025 TO 13-07-2025 #17 14-07-2025 TO 20-07-2025 #18 21-07-2025 TO 27-07-2025 #19 28-07-2025 TO 03-08-2025 #20 04-08-2025 TO 10-08-2025 #21 11-08-2025 TO 17-08-2025 #22WEEKS / REPORTS # 09-06-2025 TO 15-06-2025 #13
16-06-2025 TO 22-06-2025 

#14

23-06-2025 TO 29-06-2025 

#15
30-06-2025 TO 06-07-2025 #16

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO  -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ  - REGION: COQUIMBO
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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 553 558 558 558 558 561 561 561 561 591 591 591

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 19782 20814 21366 22412 23451 24485 25553 26105 26661 27236 27820 28407

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 17474 19545 21689 23986 26529 29243 32069 35139 38268 41473 44714 48025

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 673 725 736 766 803 841 879 919 925 928 941 946

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 5805 6025 6138 6348 6606 6872 7091 7322 7473 7692 7936 8138

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 69249 72203 73429 75903 79414 82957 85498 88269 90279 93542 97076 99918

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 2955,038 3061,25 3099,228 3209,814 3351,452 3516,068 3634,905 3743,16 3840,03 3966,38 4100,25 4222

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 53 53 53 53 53 53 54 54 54 55 55 55

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 202 202 202 202 202 202 283 388 388 388 388 388

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 14 14 14 15 27 28 28 24 26 28 29 29

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 15288 17127 18287 20484 23717 25565 26837 29460 29982 30943 31312 31312

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 235560 256460 271810 301360 346480 369580 384580 421880 428730 441580 448080 448080

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 23882 23956 23985 24203 24221 24412 24499 24590 24590 24590 24590 24590

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 45,39°D AIR 103,15°D AIR
146,55°D AIR PLUS 16,27°D 

SOIL

146,55°D AIR PLUS 116,24°D 

SOIL

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 2 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 9 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D SOIL 

PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D SOIL 

PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D SOIL 

PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D SOIL 

PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

SECOND CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,27°D AIR 118,72°D AIR 147,18°D AIR PLUS 33,51°D SOIL 147,18°D AIR PLUS 83,19°D SOIL
147,18°D AIR PLUS 144,77°D 

SOIL

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D SOIL 

PLUS 2 ADULT DAY

THIRD CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10-11-2025 TO 16-11-2025 #35 17-11-2025 TO 23-11-2025 #3629-09-2025 TO 05-10-2025 #29 06-10-2025 TO 12-10-2025 #30 13-10-2025 TO 19-10-2025 #31 20-10-2025 TO 26-10-2025 #32 27-10-2025 TO 02-11-2025 #33 03-11-2025 TO 09-11-2025 #34

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO  -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ  - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS # 01-09-2025 TO 07-09-2025 #25
08-09-2025 TO 14-09-2025 # 

26

15-09-2025 TO 21-09-2025 # 

27
22-09-2025 TO 28-092025 #28
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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025 27-08-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 18 18 18 18 18 18

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 13 14 15 16 18 19

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 591 591 591 591 591 591

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 28994 29578 30162 30747 31308 31878

INSPECTION FRECUENCY ONCE A WEEK ONCE A WEEK ONCE A WEEK ONCE A WEEK ONCE A WEEK ONCE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 51279 54607 57944 61281 64618 67955

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 963 970 970 970 970 970

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 8341 8472 8529 8562 8575 8579

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 103199 105093 105747 106300 106510 106562

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 4330 4396 4421,1 4440 4445 4446

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 55 55 55 55 55 55

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 388 388 388 388 388 388

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 29 30 30 30 30 30

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 31312 31312 31312 31312 31312 31312

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 448080 448080 448080 448080 448080 448080

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 24590 24590 24590 24590 24590 24590

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 25 25 25 25 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE
146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D SOIL 

PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

146,55°D AIR PLUS 183,69°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

SECOND CYCLE
147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D SOIL 

PLUS 5 ADULT DAY

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D 

SOIL PLUS 5 ADULT DAY

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D 

SOIL PLUS 5 ADULT DAY

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D 

SOIL PLUS 5 ADULT DAY

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D 

SOIL PLUS 5 ADULT DAYS

147,18°D AIR PLUS 189,77°D 

SOIL PLUS 5 ADULT DAYS

THIRD CYCLE
36,05°D AIR 109,64°D AIR

147,39°D AIR PLUS 26,17°D 

SOIL
147,39°D AIR PLUS 94,01°D SOIL

147,39°D AIR PLUS 188,95°D 

SOIL PLUS 2 ADULT DAYS

147,39°D AIR PLUS 188,95°D 

SOIL PLUS 10 ADULT DAYS

29-12-2025 AL 05-01-2026 

SEM#42

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO  -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ  - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS #
24-11-2025 TO 30-11-2025 #37

01-12-2025 TO 07-12-2025 

#38

08-12-2025 TO 14-12-2025 

#39
15-12-2025 TO 21-12-2025 #40

22-12-2025 AL 28-12-2025 

SEM#41

 


